
92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

g = 0

63
.7

63
.7

63
.6

61
.3

63
.1

63
.1

60
.9

59
.7

61
.9 62

60
.5

60

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

g = 1

63
.9

63
.9

63
.8

61
.6

63
.8

63
.8

62
.4

61
.3

62
.7

62
.8

61
.6

61
.2

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

g = 10

69 69 69

67

68
.6

68
.6

68

66
.7

67
.3

67
.3

66
.9

66
.4

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

63 63 63 63 63
.1

63
.1

63 63

62
.6

62
.7 62

.9

62
.9

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

64
.2

63
.5

63
.6 63

.8

63
.7

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,
To

po
lo

gy
ac

cu
ra

cy
(%

of
br

an
ch

es
co

rr
ec

t)

70
.6

70
.6

70
.6

70
.6

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

71
.1

71
.1

71
.1

71
.1

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.7

70
.6

70
.7

70
.8

70
.7

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

69
.4

69
.4

69
.4

69
.4

69 69 69 69

69
.3

69
.3

69
.4

69
.2

92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

10
0

0% 0.1% 1%

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

M
L

B
E

A
S

T

N
J

U
P

G
M

A

Recombination rate,

To
po

lo
gy

ac
cu

ra
cy

(%
of

br
an

ch
es

co
rr

ec
t)

58
.1

58
.1

58
.1

58
.1

58
.2

58
.2

58
.2

58
.2

57
.7

57
.7

57
.7

57
.6

ρ

ρρ

ρ

ρ

ρ

ρ ρ ρ

Branch
lengths:
0.00-
6.01 x 10-3

Branch
lengths:
6.01 x 10-3-
2.11 x 10-2

Branch
lengths:
2.11 x 10-2-
1.67 x 101

Figure S1


